18-1726

Resolution authorizing changes to the oversight of the City's ergonomic program and funding requests.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved \$10,000 for ergonomic improvements in the 2019 operating budget under the line item General Expense; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 17-0152 authorized changes to the authority of the ergonomic improvement fund from the inactive position of Assistant Director of Public Works to the Safety Coordinator/Risk Manager.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves relocating the oversight of the City's ergonomic program and funding requests from the Safety Coordinator/Risk Manager to the Employee Wellness Coordinator.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that fund expenses shall be limited to procurement by the Employee Wellness Coordinator for ergonomic equipment as deemed necessary based on the assessments conducted. All ergonomic improvement purchases shall be in accordance with the City's current purchasing policy.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council hereby directs the Director of Finance, the Mayor and the Employee Wellness Coordinator to take the necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on January 10, 2019.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin